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Hasiuk, Ethan (City Council)

From: Griffith, Isaiah (Mayor's Office)
Sent: Friday, February 6, 2026 2:16 PM
To: Hasiuk, Ethan (City Council); Gardiner, Shamoyia (City Council)
Cc: Schnella, Tylor (Mayor's Office); Themelis, Nina (Mayor's Office); Ruley, Hilary (LAW); 

Guthorn, Ben (LEGREF); Fraser, Ros (LEGREF); Degraffenreidt, Aaron (City Council)
Subject: Re: Request for Return of City Council Bill 25-0056 for Further Consideration 
Attachments: 25-0056~3rd Reader (1).pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Good afternoon, Ethan and Shamoyia,  
 
By way of this email, the administration is returning City Council bill 25-0056 to the Council.  
 
Ty'lor would still like to hold the requested meeting. I'll reach out about that separately.   
 
Thank you!  
 
Best,  
 

   
Office of the Mayor  
Brandon M. Scott  

Isaiah Griffith, MPH (he/him) 
Local Affairs Liaison 
Mayor's Office of Government Relations  
100 Holliday Street, 2nd Floor   
Baltimore, MD 21202  
C: (443) 904-3677 
Email: Isaiah.griffith@Baltimorecity.gov 
Website: Office of Mayor Brandon M. Scott  

 
 

From: Hasiuk, Ethan (City Council) <Ethan.Hasiuk@baltimorecity.gov> 
Sent: Monday, January 12, 2026 5:35 PM 
To: Schnella, Tylor (Mayor's Office) <Tylor.Schnella@baltimorecity.gov>; Themelis, Nina (Mayor's Office) 
<Nina.Themelis@baltimorecity.gov>; Griffith, Isaiah (Mayor's Office) <isaiah.griffith@baltimorecity.gov> 
Cc: City Council Members <CityCouncilMembers@baltimorecity.gov>; DL - CouncilTechnicians 
<CouncilTechnicians@baltimorecity.gov>; Office of Council Services <OfficeofCouncilServices@baltimorecity.gov>; 
Merrill, John David (Mayor's Office) <john.merrill@baltimorecity.gov>; Ruley, Hilary (LAW) 
<Hilary.Ruley@baltimorecity.gov>; Guthorn, Ben (LEGREF) <Ben.Guthorn@baltimorecity.gov>; Fraser, Ros (LEGREF) 
<Ros.Fraser@baltimorecity.gov>; Gardiner, Shamoyia (City Council) <shamoyia.gardiner@baltimorecity.gov>; 
Degraffenreidt, Aaron (City Council) <A.Degraffenreidt@baltimorecity.gov> 
Subject: Request for Return of City Council Bill 25-0056 for Further Consideration  
  
Please see attached correspondence from the Council President, as initiated by the Council’s action at 
tonight’s meeting. 
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Ethan Hasiuk (he/him) 
Deputy Legislative Director 
City Council President Zeke Cohen  
  
C: 443-202-6415 
baltimorecitycouncil.com 
E-mail: ethan.hasiuk@baltimorecity.gov 
100 Holliday St., Baltimore MD 21202 

  
  


